(Rev. 6-93) RECOF 06 - 3	30 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	W. 1915 1915 1915 1915 1915 1915 1915 191
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101:	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP One Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cellnet Data Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 125 Shoreway Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other <u>Security Interest Termination</u>	City: San Carlos State: CA ZIP: 94070
Execution Date: May 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/597,724; 08/880,578; 	B. Patent No.(s) D310,973; D320,362; 5,604,768;
	4,783,623; 4,792,677; 5,661,750; 5,014,213; 5,377,232 entached? Yes \(\mathreal\) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 26
Name: Alexander M. Kim, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1,040.00
Internal Address: Shearman & Sterling	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0324
City: New York State: NY ZIP 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000087 08597724 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 1040.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Alexander M. Kim Name of Person Signing	Signature 5/22/00 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Attachment

U.S. Patent Applications

08/597,724	08,313,132
08/880,578	09/313,050
08,880,634	09/312,928
08/881,549	09/313,125
08/880,637	09/313,128
08/880,273	09/150,495
08/929,161	09/310,457
08,880,470	09/322,609
09/365,108	09/378,539

U.S. Patent Numbers

Title	Patent Number	Date Filed
Device for use with utility meters to record time of energy use, demand and load profile data	D310,973	October 2, 1990
Device for use with utility meters to record time of use, demand and load survey data	D320,362	October 1, 1991
Frequency synchronized bidirectional radio system	5,604,768	February 18,1997
Device for use with utility meter for recording time of energy use	4,783,623	November 8, 1988
System for use with a utility meter for recording time of energy use	4,792,677	December 20, 1988
Direct sequence spread spectrum system	5,661,750	August 26, 1997

NYDOCS04/279127 1 Draft: May 17, 2000

Release of Security Interest

WHEREAS, CellNet Data Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), was a party to those certain Note Purchase Agreements, dated November 9, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Note Purchase Agreements</u>"), along with the Purchasers (as defined therein) and PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity as collateral agent for the Purchasers, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>");

WHEREAS, Debtor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 9, 1999 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto ("Patents") and including the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on Schedule B hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Debtor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated November 9, 1999 (the "Copyright Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyright Collateral (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in favor of Collateral Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 1999 on Reel No. 1958 and Frame No. 0714; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to formally release and reconvey to Debtor the continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks, and the Copyright Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent does hereby irrevocably release and forever discharge and reconvey to Debtor all of Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks, and the Copyright Collateral; Collateral Agent does further acknowledge and affirm that all of rights and remedies with respect to the continuing security interest concerning the Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks, and the Copyright Collateral have been and are hereby irrevocably and entirely extinguished; and Collateral Agent does hereby agree that it will, upon the reasonable request of Debtor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at Debtor's expense, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed or delivered, any and all documents and take any and all actions that may be necessary or desirable to Debtor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect, validate, effectuate and record the release of the continuing security interest hereunder.

NYDOCS 04/278462 v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the day of May, 2000.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

ame: Martha E

Title: Principal

NYDOCS 04/278462 v.3

Schedule A

Patents

See Attached.

NYDOCS 04/278462 v.3

System for use with polyphase utility meters for recording time of energy use	5,014,213	May 7, 1991
Frequency synchronized bidirectional radio system	5,377,232	December 27, 1994

NYDOCS04/279127 1 Draft: May 17, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/25/2000 REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0918